

Reference: PDN.04 2016BRU

October 4th, 2016

## Product Discontinuation Notice

Dear Valued Customer,

ADB SAFEGATE is a leading provider of intelligent solutions that delivers superior airport performance from approach to departure. Our integrated portfolio includes solutions and services that harmonize airport performance, tackling every aspect of traffic handling and guidance, from approach, runway and taxiway lighting, to towerbased traffic control systems, and intelligent gate and docking automation.

ADB SAFEGATE Group's dedicated team of engineers ensure the research and development process is always ongoing and innovative. Whenever our products need updating, we communicate with our customers and suppliers to make sure they have the most up-to-date information and products.

This notice is to inform you that ADB SAFEGATE will discontinue the following products listed in the "Product Table" below.

In accordance with ADB SAFEGATE's product discontinuation policy, we are hereby giving notice of these changes so that our customers can adjust their product part number purchasing records, or make any final lifetime purchases of discontinued product(s) to support their operations.

Product Update	The below listed products will be phased out by January 1, 2017. ADB SAFEGATE will provide replacement items as per specification below. The last time buy deadline is December 20, 2016. After this date, only corresponding replacement products will be available.	
Product Family	LED Airfield Ground Lighting	
Status	To be discontinued	Replacement Product
LED Lighting	LTS/LTC	ADB SAFEGATE Inset Lights

Equi

Equivalent product replacements are available for these products.

The datasheets and manuals of these products can be found on the product corner on both <u>www.adb-air.com or www.safegate.com</u> for the products mentioned. You can select the requested product to view our full range of available products and solutions.



## **Original Spare Parts:**

To keep your product in good working condition ADB SAFEGATE advices the use of Original Spare Parts. For the latest updates on what spares parts to use for what products please consult: <u>https://sparepartsonline.adb-</u> <u>air.com/Shop/jsp/main.jsp?doAction=start, currently available for ex ADB Products only.</u>

## Last-time buy Conditions:

All purchase orders for last -time buys are non-cancellable and non-returnable.

For orders for only spare parts, a minimum order value is applicable, please consult our Terms & Conditions policy.

Should you have any questions on ADB SAFEGATE products and spare parts, please contact your ADB SAFEGATE representative who stands ready to answer any questions you may have or assist you with any final orders.

Yours sincerely,

ADB SAFEGATE